

CHEROKEE COUNTY VOTER REGISTRATION & ELECTION BOARD

Election Commission Canvass Meeting

&

Election Commission Board Meeting Thursday- November 9, 2023 9:00 A.M.

Agenda

I. Call to Order- Ed Elliott, Chairper
--

- II. Board Member Oath
- III. Provisional Hearing, if any
 - i. Spartanburg County School District 2 (21867)
 - ii. City of Chesnee (21869)
 - iii. Cherokee School District 1 Bond Referendum (22085)
- IV. Results of Provisional Hearing, if any
- V. Hand Count Audit & Findings
- VI. Certification of Spartanburg County School District 2 (21867)
- VII. Certification of City of Chesnee (21869)
- VIII. Certification of Cherokee School District 1 Bond Referendum (22085)
- IX. Order any necessary Recounts or Run-offs, if any
- X. Motion to end Canvass Meeting and begin Monthly Board Meeting
- XI. Approval of Minutes: Regular Meeting of 9.11.2023
- XII. Discussion of any Election Day concerns, improvements, comments
- XIII. 2024 Board Meeting and Election Dates
- XIV. Presidential PPP Online Training
- XV. Board Vacancy
- XVI. Executive Session
 - i. Personnel Matter
- XVII. New/Old/Other Business
- XVIII. Next scheduled Board Meeting: Monday, January 8, 2024
- XIX. Adjourn

110 Railroad Avenue • Gaffney, SC 29340 • Phone: 864-902-2307 • Fax: 864-902-1127